PAGE  K-29.1
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
RECESSED
FPA530/540 SERIES
3X3 & 4X4
TEST ITEM=FPA530-6-3R-S36
TEST NO.=LA-T0582
LAMP TYPE=FO25/735

MOUNTING
STYLE
ORDERING GUIDE
Ceiling Opening                         X -  48 1/2" x 48 1/2"
Overall Width By Length            Y -  50" x 50 "
FPA530-4-3M-S16
FPA530-6-3M-S36*
FPA540-4-4M-S36
FPA540-6-4M-S36*
FPA540-8-4M-S64*
FPA530-4-3R-S16
FPA530-6-3R-S36
FPA540-4-4R-S36
FPA540-6-4R-S36
FPA540-8-4R-S64
4
6
4
6
8
4
6
4
6
8
TOTAL
LAMPS
NOMINAL
 WIDTH  X LENGTH
3' X 3'
3' X 3'
4' X 4'
4' X 4'
4' X 4'
3' X 3'
3' X 3'
4' X 4'
4' X 4'
4' X 4'
4R6 S36 M2 ELF 2/4E8I 120VBP2
SPECIFICATIONS
Recessed  mounted luminaire specifically designed to accommodate deep cell aluminum parabolic louvers and
other diffusing media requiring the depth that this housing affords.
Deep cell aluminum parabolic louvers 3" min. depth. Available in semi-specular low iridescent silver finish (S)
standard. Other finishes or diffusing media as specified.
22 ga. cold rolled steel housing. (20 ga. housing available as specified)
Baked white polyester finish, minimum reflectance 86%. (Powder coated finish available.)
120v  60Hz., 277v  60Hz.,  UNV  (universal voltage 120v thru 277v.) or as otherwise specified.
U.L. Listed. Compatible with UL Fire-Rated Ceiling Assemblies.
 TYPE
 DIFFUSING MEDIA
 CONSTRUCTION
 FINISH
 WIRING
 LABELS
LOUVER CELL
S363' X 3'
4' X 4'
S36S16
S64
7/8" OFFSET K.O.ACCESS PLATE
48"
36"
33 3/4"
45 3/4"
30 3/4"
42 3/4"
X
Y
32" O/C20" O/C
39 9/16"
O/C27 9/16"
O/C